

## Erratum to: Transient Receptor Potential Channels

Md. Shahidul Islam

Karolinska Institutet, Department of Clinical Sciences and Education,  
Södersjukhuset, SE-118 83 Stockholm, Sweden  
and  
Uppsala University Hospital, AR Division, Uppsala, Sweden  
shaisl@ki.se

M.S. Islam (ed.), *Transient Receptor Potential Channels*, Advances in Experimental Medicine and Biology 704, DOI 10.1007/978-94-007-0265-3, © Springer Science+Business Media B.V. 2011

---

DOI 10.1007/978-94-007-0265-3\_53

The author has found some errors in this book which should read as follows:

1. In Contributors, page xviii
  - (a) The email address of the author **Marta Kaleta** is incorrect. The correct e-mail address is “m.kaleta@londonmet.ac.uk”
2. In Contributors, page xix
  - (a) Affiliation of the author “**V’yacheslav Lehen’kyi**” has been updated incorrectly. The correct affiliation should read as below:

**V’yacheslav Lehen’kyi** Laboratoire de Physiologie Cellulaire, INSERM U1003, Equipe labellisée par la Ligue Nationale contre le cancer, Université des Sciences et Technologies de Lille (USTL), Villeneuve d’Ascq F-59655, France, vyacheslav.lehenkyi@univ-lille1.fr”
3. In Chapter 32, page 595
  - (a) One of the corresponding author name and his affiliation was missed. The corresponding author name and his affiliation should read as below:

Juan D. Navarro-López (✉)  
Department of Physiology, School of Medicine,  
University of Granada, 18071 Granada, Spain  
e-mail: jdnavarro@ugr.es